
PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: December 3, 2002

G24468

G24479
G24547
G24548
G24549

G24502
G24537
G24538

G24350

G24476

G24489

G24356

G24584

G24474
G24482

Garden Banks

Garden Banks
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon

Garden Banks
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon

Brazos Area, South Addition

Garden Banks

Garden Banks

Galveston Area

Alaminos Canyon

Garden Banks
Garden Banks

  250

  302
  388
  431
  432

  581
  282
  283

A  65

  298

  381

  282

  725

  293
  337

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

323 Leases - Sale 184

316

72
244

Leases Phase1 - Approved
Leases Phase2 - Approved
Total Leases Approved

316 Approved Leases
7 Leases Remaining

-

As of November 14, 2002

Amerada Hess Corporation

Shell Offshore Inc.

Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Corporation

Gryphon Exploration Company

Westport Resources Corporation

Union Oil Company of California

El Paso Production Company

Exxon Mobil Corporation

Dominion Exploration & Production, Inc.

00059

00689

02219

02466

02525

00003

00236

00276

00282

LEASE SALE 184 WGOM STATISTICS

The following leases were awarded today, November 14, 2002, in Phase 2 of the GOM Western Sale 184.
The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

The following leases were awarded today, November 12, 2002, in Phase 2 of the GOM Western Sale 184.
The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

+

      Leasing Activities Information 
                                         

MMS
U.S. Department of the Interior
Minerals Management Service
Gulf of Mexico OCS Region



 South Extension

 South Extension

G24483
G24593
G24609

G24487

G24364

G24495

G24406

G24455
G24478

G24447

G24393

G24425

G24484
G24485
G24486

G24429

G24360

G24404

G24452
G24456
G24470
G24585
G24587

Garden Banks
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon

Garden Banks

Galveston Area

Garden Banks

High Island Area, East Addition

Garden Banks
Garden Banks

Garden Banks

High Island Area

High Island Area, East Addition, 

Garden Banks
Garden Banks
Garden Banks

High Island Area, East Addition, 

Galveston Area

High Island Area, East Addition

Garden Banks
Garden Banks
Garden Banks
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon

  338
  812
  902

  369

  327

  523

A 175

  157
  301

   78

  131

A 353

  357
  358
  367

A 366

  313

   46

  123
  169
  256
  753
  796

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

Shell Offshore Inc.

Murphy Exploration & Production Company

Pioneer Natural Resources USA, Inc.

Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Corporation

Gryphon Exploration Company

Amerada Hess Corporation

Shell Offshore Inc.

Mariner Energy, Inc.

Newfield Exploration Company

Murphy Exploration & Production Company

TRIUMPH ENERGY, L.L.C.

Gryphon Exploration Company

Pure Resources, L.P.

Amerada Hess Corporation

00689

01689

01935

02219

02466

00059

00689

00818

01364

01689

02455

02466

02493

00059

The following leases were awarded today, November 6, 2002, in Phase 2 of the GOM Western Sale 184.
The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.

The following leases were awarded today, November 5, 2002, in Phase 2 of the GOM Western Sale 184.
The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.



 South Extension

 South Extension

G24588
G24595
G24596
G24601
G24610
G24611

G24554

G24352
G24553
G24558
G24559
G24560
G24564
G24565
G24566
G24571
G24572
G24573
G24578
G24579
G24580
G24581
G24582

G24550
G24555
G24556
G24561
G24562

G24430

G24416

G24480
G24481
G24490

G24413
G24414
G24431

G24450
G24488

Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon

Alaminos Canyon

Brazos Area, South Addition
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon

Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon

High Island Area, East Addition, 

High Island Area, South Addition

Garden Banks
Garden Banks
Garden Banks

High Island Area, South Addition
High Island Area, South Addition
High Island Area, East Addition, 

Garden Banks
Garden Banks

  797
  840
  841
  884
  927
  928

  476

A  97
  464
  506
  507
  508
  549
  550
  551
  595
  596
  597
  638
  639
  680
  681
  682

  445
  489
  490
  533
  534

A 386

A 520

  314
  315
  402

A 503
A 512
A 396

  121
  378

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

Shell Offshore Inc.

Marathon Oil Company

Mariner Energy, Inc.

Newfield Exploration Company

Maxus (U.S.) Exploration Company

LLOG Exploration Offshore, Inc.

Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Corporation

00078

00689

00724

00818

01364

01958

02058

02219



 South Extension

G24451
G24454
G24458
G24541
G24542
G24543
G24544
G24545
G24546
G24568
G24569
G24570
G24575
G24576
G24577

G24346

G24508
G24509
G24510
G24511

G24365

G24608

G24586

G24357
G24358

G24395
G24462

G24315
G24318
G24319
G24524
G24525

G24420

Garden Banks
Garden Banks
Garden Banks
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon

Brazos Area

Port Isabel
Port Isabel
Port Isabel
Port Isabel

Galveston Area

Alaminos Canyon

Alaminos Canyon

Galveston Area
Galveston Area

High Island Area
Garden Banks

Mustang Island Area
Mustang Island Area
Mustang Island Area
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon

High Island Area, East Addition, 

  122
  150
  194
  325
  326
  327
  328
  369
  370
  591
  592
  593
  635
  636
  637

A  35

  392
  393
  436
  437

  332

  898

  768

  288
  296

  229
  208

  752
  768
  769
    9

   10

A 300

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

Gryphon Exploration Company

Amerada Hess Corporation

El Paso Production Company

Exxon Mobil Corporation

Shell Offshore Inc.

Anadarko Petroleum Corporation

Newfield Exploration Company

Pioneer Natural Resources USA, Inc.

LLOG Exploration Offshore, Inc.

02466

00059

00236

00276

00689

00981

01364

01935

02058

The following leases were awarded today, October 29, 2002, in Phase 2 of the GOM Western Sale 184.
The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.



 South Extension

 Addition

G24421

G24463

G24437
G24438
G24439
G24440
G24441
G24567

G24327

G24366

G24344

G24362

G24607

G24615

G24391

G24321
G24340
G24343
G24372
G24373

G24449

G24551

G24614

G24314

G24342

G24390

High Island Area, East Addition, 

Garden Banks

East Breaks
East Breaks
East Breaks
East Breaks
East Breaks
Alaminos Canyon

Mustang Island Area, East Addition

Galveston Area

Brazos Area

Galveston Area

Alaminos Canyon

Alaminos Canyon

High Island Area

Mustang Island Area
Matagorda Island Area
Brazos Area
Galveston Area
Galveston Area

Garden Banks

Alaminos Canyon

Alaminos Canyon

North Padre Island Area, East 

Brazos Area

High Island Area

A 301

  221

  764
  807
  808
  853
  854
  563

A  86

  351

  431

  320

  895

  940

   68

A  28
A   9
  430
  464
  465

  118

  456

  939

A  26

  416

   49

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Corporation

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.

Westport Resources Corporation

Union Oil Company of California

Hunt Oil Company

Exxon Mobil Corporation

Shell Offshore Inc.

Cabot Oil & Gas Corporation

Pioneer Natural Resources USA, Inc.

LLOG Exploration Offshore, Inc.

Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Corporation

BHP Petroleum (Deepwater) Inc.

Gryphon Exploration Company

Pure Resources, L.P.

02219

02421

02525

00003

00064

00276

00689

01355

01935

02058

02219

02277

02466

02493

The following leases were awarded today, October 25, 2002, in Phase 2 of the GOM Western Sale 184.
The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.



G24405

G24394

G24473
G24475
G24492
G24493
G24591
G24592
G24599
G24600
G24605
G24606

G24613

G24532
G24533
G24604
G24612

G24464

G24499
G24500

G24348
G24349

G24467
G24501

G24329
G24361
G24363
G24367
G24506

High Island Area, East Addition

High Island Area

Garden Banks
Garden Banks
Garden Banks
Garden Banks
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon

Alaminos Canyon

Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon

Garden Banks

Garden Banks
Garden Banks

Brazos Area, South Addition
Brazos Area, South Addition

Garden Banks
Garden Banks

Mustang Island Area, East Addition
Galveston Area
Galveston Area
Galveston Area
Port Isabel

  168

  171

  290
  296
  419
  420
  805
  806
  849
  850
  893
  894

  938

  215
  216
  892
  937

  223

  549
  550

A  55
A  62

  246
  578

A 121
  316
  324
  353
   85

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

Union Oil Company of California

Amerada Hess Corporation

Exxon Mobil Corporation

Shell Offshore Inc.

Walter Oil & Gas Corporation

Petrobras America Inc.

TotalFinaElf E&P USA, Inc.

Murphy Exploration & Production Company

Pioneer Natural Resources USA, Inc.

Spinnaker Exploration Company, L.L.C.

00003

00059

00276

00689

00730

01207

01500

01689

01935

02169

The following leases were awarded today, October 23, 2002, in Phase 2 of the GOM Western Sale 184.
The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.



 South Extension

G24368
G24371

G24496
G24497
G24498
G24530
G24531
G24534
G24535
G24536
G24539
G24540
G24552
G24557
G24618
G24619
G24620

G24328
G24507

G24526
G24527
G24528
G24529
G24589
G24590
G24597
G24598
G24602
G24603

G24409
G24410
G24411

G24339

G24471

G24426

Galveston Area
Galveston Area

Garden Banks
Garden Banks
Garden Banks
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon

Mustang Island Area, East Addition
Port Isabel

Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon
Alaminos Canyon

High Island Area, South Addition
High Island Area, South Addition
High Island Area, South Addition

Matagorda Island Area

Garden Banks

High Island Area, East Addition, 

  359
  382

  533
  534
  536
  169
  213
  217
  260
  261
  304
  305
  457
  502
  177
  221
  353

A  97
  218

  109
  110
  153
  154
  802
  803
  846
  847
  889
  890

A 462
A 463
A 477

  708

  283

A 357

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Corporation

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.

Amerada Hess Corporation

El Paso Production Company

Shell Offshore Inc.

Murphy Exploration & Production Company

LLOG Exploration Offshore, Inc.

02219

02421

00059

00236

00689

01689

02058

The following leases were awarded today, October 17, 2002, in Phase 2 of the GOM Western Sale 184.
The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.



 South Extension

 South Extension

 South Extension

G24427

G24428

G24472

G24424

G24392

G24594

G24407

G24333
G24334
G24446

G24336
G24338

G24436
G24459
G24460

G24445

G24310
G24311
G24312
G24313

G24503

G24457

G24444

G24408
G24465

High Island Area, East Addition, 

High Island Area, East Addition, 

Garden Banks

High Island Area, East Addition, 

High Island Area

Alaminos Canyon

High Island Area, East Addition

Matagorda Island Area
Matagorda Island Area
Garden Banks

Matagorda Island Area
Matagorda Island Area

East Breaks
Garden Banks
Garden Banks

Garden Banks

North Padre Island Area
North Padre Island Area
North Padre Island Area
North Padre Island Area

Garden Banks

Garden Banks

East Breaks

High Island Area, South Addition
Garden Banks

A 363

A 364

  284

A 352

   92

  821

A 185

  602
  603
   76

  655
  667

  760
  195
  196

   28

  904
  905
  918
  919

  595

  193

  888

A 459
  239

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

Ridgelake Energy, Inc.

Hunt Oil Company

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

J. M. Huber Corporation

El Paso Production Company

Shell Offshore Inc.

Mariner Energy, Inc.

Anadarko Petroleum Corporation

The Houston Exploration Company

Petrobras America Inc.

W & T Offshore, Inc.

Pioneer Natural Resources USA, Inc.

LLOG Exploration Offshore, Inc.

Spinnaker Exploration Company, L.L.C.

02066

00064

00078

00145

00236

00689

00818

00981

01046

01207

01284

01935

02058

02169

The following leases were awarded today, October 10, 2002, in Phase 2 of the GOM Western Sale 184.
The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.



 South Extension

 South Extension

 South Extension

G24316
G24317
G24505

G24466

G24300
G24301
G24302
G24303

G24422

G24423

G24574

G24432

G24616

G24305

G24419

G24433

G24583

G24304
G24306
G24307

Mustang Island Area
Mustang Island Area
Garden Banks

Garden Banks

South Padre Island Area
South Padre Island Area
South Padre Island Area
South Padre Island Area

High Island Area, East Addition, 

High Island Area, East Addition, 

Alaminos Canyon

East Breaks

Keathley Canyon

South Padre Island Area

High Island Area, East Addition, 

East Breaks

Alaminos Canyon

South Padre Island Area
South Padre Island Area
South Padre Island Area

  764
  765
  767

  242

 1111
 1112
 1113
 1124

A 326

A 332

  601

  426

  111

 1151

A 282

  428

  687

 1145
 1152
 1166

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Corporation

F-W Oil Exploration L.L.C.

El Paso Production Company

Shell Offshore Inc.

Walter Oil & Gas Corporation

Ocean Energy, Inc.

ATP Oil & Gas Corporation

LLOG Exploration Offshore, Inc.

Spinnaker Exploration Company, L.L.C.

BP Exploration & Production Inc.

F-W Oil Exploration L.L.C.

02219

02566

00236

00689

00730

01777

01819

02058

02169

02481

02566

The following leases were awarded today, September 17, 2002, in Phase 2 of the GOM Western Sale 184.
The leases are listed in GOM Company Number order.


